
2 0 2 4   -   2 0 2 5 :   H I G H   S C H O O L   --   M O R N I N G   R U N S

2 0 2 4   -   2 0 2 5 :  E L E M E N T A R Y   --   M O R N I N G   R U N S

BUS #1: HS AM - SANDISFIELD BUS #2: HS AM - OTIS (LMHS) BUS #3: HS AM - OTIS (MM/WEB) VAN #3: HS AM

BUS #1: ELEM AM - SANDISFIELD BUS #2: ELEM AM - OTIS (after LMHS) BUS #3: ELEM AM - OTIS (after MM/WEB) VAN #1: ELEM AM

6:30 AM 123 West Street 6:41 AM Route 23 & Tyringham Road 6:47 AM 2068 Algerie Road 5:58 AM 45 Clark Road, Sandisfield
6:33 AM 228 Sandisfield Road 6:43 AM 284 Monterey Road 6:48 AM Algerie Road & Magovern Drive 6:10 AM 110 Town Hill Road, Sandisfield
6:33 AM 234 Sandisfield Road 6:44 AM 273 West Center Road 6:50 AM Katie's Store/Hall's Store 6:12 AM 147 Town Hill Road, Sandisfield
6:37 AM New Hartford Road & Dodd Road 6:46 AM 550 South Main Road 6:52 AM 853 Reservoir Road 6:13 AM 5 Mountain Home Lane, Sandisfield
6:38 AM 96 New Hartford Road 6:48 AM 390 Reservoir Road 6:55 AM Pine Road & Lower Rainbow Road 6:29 AM 187 North Beech Plain Road, Sandisfield
6:41 AM New Hartford Road & Sears Road 6:50 AM 853 Reservoir Road 7:05 AM East Otis Road & Beckett Road 6:34 AM 267 North Beech Plain Road, Sandisfield
6:48 AM Sandisfield Road & Toan Hill Road 6:52 AM 130 Tolland Road 7:06 AM 648 East Otis Road 6:35 AM 285 North Beech Plain Road, Sandisfield
6:49 AM 147 Sandisfield Road 6:56 AM 67 Algerie Road 7:07 AM Rt. 23 & Louden Bethlehem Road 6:51 AM 80/200 Lincoln Road, Otis
6:50 AM 136 Sandisfield Road 7:02 AM 207 North Main Road 7:10 AM 953 West Center Road 7:05 AM EXCHANGE @ FRES
6:50 AM 139 Sandisfield Road 7:03 AM 266 North Main Road 7:11 AM 525 West Center Road 7:15 AM 14 Ryan Lane, Otis
6:50 AM 120 Sandisfield Road 7:04 AM 393 North Main Road 7:13 AM 363 North Main Road 7:45 AM ARRIVE @ WEB Dubois
6:51 AM 47 Sandisfield Road 7:05 AM EXCHANGE @ FRES 7:15 AM EXCHANGE @ FRES
6:53 AM 87 South Main Road (ATV Store) 7:12 AM 1900 North Main Road 7:20 AM Route 23 & Tyringham Road
6:59 AM Tannery Road & South Main Road 7:29 AM ARRIVE @ LMHS 7:21 AM Route 23 & Jamie Lane
6:59 AM 189 North Main Road 7:23 AM 2066 Monterey Road
7:05 AM EXCHANGE @ FRES 7:40 AM ARRIVE @ WEB Dubois

7:43 AM ARRIVE @ MMHS
 

7:30 AM 121 West Street 7:30 AM DEPART @ LMHS 7:46 AM DEPART @ MMHS 7:33 AM 103 Town Hill Road, Sandisfield
7:32 AM West Street & Stump Road 7:54 AM Algerie Road & Magovern Drive 8:14 AM Tyringham & Town Hill Road 7:37 AM 22 Cronk Road, Sandisfield
7:33 AM Lower West Street 7:56 AM 83 Algerie Road 8:18 AM Monterey Road & Bartow Drive 7:56 AM 187 North Beech Plain Road, Sandisfield
7:35 AM 228 Sandisfield Road 7:59 AM 18 Old Blandford Road 8:20 AM 230 Monterey Road 8:06 AM 483 Norton Road, East Otis
7:36 AM 234 Sandisfield Road 7:59 AM Old Blandford Rd & New Hollywood Blvd 8:22 AM 137 West Center Road 8:21 AM 15 Old State Road, Otis
7:43 AM 96 New Hartford Road 8:00 AM Westerly & Ridge Street 8:23 AM 238 West Center Road 8:29 AM ARRIVE @ FRES
7:45 AM 125 New Hartford Road 8:06 AM 130 Tolland Road 8:24 AM 953 West Center Road
7:52 AM 159 Sandisfield Road 8:07 AM Kibbee Road & Gate Island Blvd. 8:25 AM 273 West Center Road
7:53 AM Sandisfield Road & Town Hill Road 8:08 AM Pine Road & Lower Rainbow Road 8:27 AM ARRIVE @ FRES
7:54 AM 147 Sandisfield Road 8:09 AM Pine Road & Ben's Way
7:55 AM 112 Sandisfield Road 8:12 AM 129 West Shore Road
7:58 AM 40 Sandisfield Road 8:14 AM 1477 East Otis Road
7:59 AM Silver Brook Road & River Road 8:14 AM 1304 East Otis Road
8:00 AM 17 Sandisfield Road 8:16 AM 1080 East Otis Road
8:01 AM 7 Sandisfield Road 8:16 AM 789 East Otis Road
8:02 AM 83 South Main Road 8:18 AM East Otis Rd & Louden Bethelehem Rd
8:03 AM Roosterville Road & Clark Road 8:19 AM 54 East Otis Road
8:06 AM 86 South Main Road 8:19 AM Otis Fire Department
8:06 AM 102 South Main Road 8:21 AM 266 North Main Road
8:07 AM Route 8 & Stansen Lane 8:23 AM 363 North Main Road
8:10 AM 129 North Main Road 8:25 AM ARRIVE @ FRES
8:21 AM ARRIVE @ FRES

Updated as of 8.15.24

Updated as of 8.15.24



2 0 2 4   -   2 0 2 5 :  A F T E R N O O N    R U N S

BUS #1: PM - SANDISFIELD BUS #2/3: PM - OTIS BUS #3: PM - OTIS (after MM/WEB) VAN #1: OTIS - A

VAN #2: SANDISFIELD

VAN #3: OTIS - B

2:50 PM Route 8 & Dimmock Road 3:00 PM DEPART @ FRES 2:40 PM DEPART @ WEB Dubois 2:30 PM DEPART @ FRES
2:50 PM 1900 North Main Road 3:01 PM 393 North Main Road 2:50 PM DEPART @ MMHS 2:32 PM 132 Louden Bethelehem Road, Otis
3:00 PM DEPART @ FRES 3:01 PM 363 North Main Road 3:19 PM Meet Sandisfield Bus @ Sandisfield Rd. 2:42 PM 483 Norton Road, East Otis
3:19 PM Meet MMHS Bus @ Sandisfield Rd. 3:02 PM 266 North Main Road 3:20 PM Route 23 & Jamie Lane 3:00 PM DEPART @ FRES
3:13 PM 123 West Street 3:03 PM 207 North Main Road 3:20 PM 2066 Monterey Road 3:06 PM 15 Old State Road, Otis
3:13 PM 121 West Street 3:05 PM 230 Monterey Road 3:21 PM Meet Sandisfield Van @ Town Hill/Tyring. 3:24 PM 78 North Street, East Otis
3:14 PM West Street & Stump Road 3:06 PM 238 West Center Road 3:21 PM Rt. 23 & Town Hill Road/Tyringham 3:40 PM 80/200 Lincoln Road, Otis
3:17 PM 228 Sandisfield Road 3:08 PM 986 West Center Road 3:31 PM 525 West Center Road 3:47 PM 153 D'Wolfe Road, East Otis
3:17 PM 234 Sandisfield Road 3:09 PM 953 West Center Road 3:32 PM 953 West Center Street

3:20 PM New Hartford Road & Dodd Road 3:10 PM 273 West Center Road 3:34 PM 363 North Main Road
3:23 PM 96 New Hartford Road 3:11 PM 137 West Center Road 3:37 PM Route 23 & Louden Bethlehem Road 3:00 PM DEPART @ FRES
3:24 PM New Hartford Road & Sears Road 3:13 PM Route 23 & Bartow Drive 3:38 PM 648 East Otis Road 3:20 PM Meet MMHS Bus @ Town Hill/Tyringham
3:26 PM 125 New Hartford Road 3:13 PM Monterey Road & Tyringham Road 3:40 PM End of Beckett Road 3:22 PM 5 Mountain Home Lane, Sandisfield
3:30 PM 136 Sandisfield Raod 3:17 PM Otis Fire Department (Route 23) 3:45 PM 853 Reservoir Road 3:23 PM 147 Town Hill Road, Sandisfield
3:32 PM 159 Sandisfield Road 3:18 PM 54 East Otis Road 3:49 PM Pine Road & Lower Rainbow Road 3:25 PM 22 Cronk Road, Sandisfield
3:34 PM Sandisfield Road & Town Hill Road 3:18 PM East Otis Rd. & Louden Bethelem 3:55 PM Westerly & Ridge Dr. 3:29 PM 110 Town Hill Road, Sandisfield
3:35 PM 147 Sandisfield Road 3:19 PM 700 East Otis Road 4:00 PM Algerie Road & Magovern Road 3:30 PM 103 Town Hill Road, Sandisfield
3:35 PM 120 Sandisfield Road 3:21 PM 1304 East Otis Road 3:42 PM 45 Clark Road, Sandisfield
3:36 PM 112/139 Sandisfield Road 3:21 PM 1477 East Otis Road

3:36 PM 40 Sandisfield Road 3:29 PM 853 Reservoir Road
3:37 PM Silver Brook Road & River Road 3:30 PM Reservoir Road & Norton Road 2:30 PM DEPART @ DUBOIS
3:39 PM 47 Sandisfield Road 3:30 PM 390 Reservoir Road 3:00 PM DEPART @ FRES
3:40 PM 17 Sandisfield Road 3:31 PM 400 Reservoir Road 3:07 PM 48 Great Woods Road, East Otis
3:41 PM 7 Sandisfield Road 3:33 PM 130 Tolland Road 3:15 PM 14 Ryan Lane, Otis
3:42 PM 87 South Maind Road (ATV Store) 3:33 PM Kibbee Road & Gate Island Blvd. 3:17 PM 285 North Beech Plain Road, Sandisfield
3:42 PM 83 South Main Road 3:34 PM Pine Road & Lower Rainbow Road 3:19 PM 267 North Beech Plain Road, Sandisfield
3:44 PM Roosterville Road & Clark Road 3:35 PM Pine Road & Ben's Way 3:24 PM 187 North Beech Plain Road, Sandisfield

3:45 PM 86 South Main Road 3:37 PM 129 West Shore Road
3:46 PM 102 South Main Road 3:39 PM 18 Old Blandford Road
3:46 PM Route 8 & Stansen Lane 3:40 PM Westerly Road & North Ridge Road
3:48 PM Tannery Road & Route 8 3:43 PM 67 Algerie Road
3:48 PM 129 North Main Road 3:43 PM 83 Algerie Road
3:49 PM 189 North Main Road 3:46 PM Algerie Road & Magovern Road Updated as of 8.15.24


